



## Circular No. (1) of 2021 Regarding the Declaration of the Beneficial Owner

Date: 4th July 2021

Dear Valued Customers,

We would like to inform you that in line with Cabinet Resolution No. (58) of 2020 Concerning Regulation of the Beneficial Owner Procedures (the "Resolution") we have made the Declaration of the Beneficial Owner (the "Declaration") available in the <u>E-Services Online Portal</u>. All DACC licensees are requested to fill the Declaration in order to ensure compliance with the Resolution and avoid any administrative penalties.

In case you don't have access to the <u>E- Service Online Portal</u>, please fill the <u>Online Registration Form</u> to create a username and password for your company and send it to <u>FZManagement@dacc.ae</u>.

To view the Resolution, please click here for **Arabic** or **English**.

To view the Cabinet Resolution No. (53) of 2021 Concerning the Administrative Penalties against Violators of The Provisions of the Cabinet Resolution No. (58) of 2020 Concerning the Regulation of Beneficial Owner Procedures, please click here for <u>Arabic</u> or <u>English</u>.

If you have any inquiry, please send it to <a href="license@dacc.ae">license@dacc.ae</a>.

## **Dubai Aviation City Corporation**

The Licensing and Regulatory Body for Companies Operating at Dubai South